

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary  
JO Code (UID No.) WB916  
CNR No. 1000 0013 2023  
Mat-7/23  
(Registration number)

Order no. 02 dated 04.01.23

Today is fixed for appearance.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira along with processes fees and requisite.

The petitioner is directed to take steps for issuing notice upon the respondent through both ways of service.

To 11.04.23 for taking steps by the petitioner for issuing notice upon the respondent through both ways of service.

If the steps is taken in the meantime.

B.C. is directed to check and issue the same at once and then to date for SR/AD.

Addl. Sessions Judge

FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.