

**Present Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary**  
**J O Code (UDI No.) -WB 916**  
**Mat Suit No.7 / 2023**  
**CNR No.WBNP 1000 0013 2023**

**Order No. 07 dated 15/02/2024**

Record is put up today due to **14/02/2024** was declared holiday.

Petitioner is found absent.

For the end of the justice, case is adjourned today and again fixed **08/04/2024** for steps.

D/C by me

ADJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.

ADJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.